



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3930 of 2022

AMIT BOSE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25/08/2025	Shri Shikhar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Sanjeev Agrawal, P.L. for the State. Shri Mayur Khandelwal, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Atul Singh, Advocate for respondents No.3 & 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file rejoinder. Call this matter on <u>9.9.2025</u>. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge